(R-2003-643)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_____

ADOPTED ON **NOV 2.5 2002**

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$630,000 from Fund No. 41509, CIP No. 41-924.0, Otay River Pump Station, for project related costs, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above project, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure under established contract funding phases are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budged funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zeleny

Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:ccm

11/5/02

Aud.Cert:2300494

Or.Dept:MWWD

R-2003-643

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	IFICATE O	F UNALLO	TTED BA		AC_	2300494
								C	RIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	779
1	I HE	REBY CE	RTIFY t	hat the n	noney requ	ired for the	allotmen	t of funds	for the p	ourpose set forth in the
										asury, and is otherwise
unallo					_					•
				2000 000						
Amount:		\$300,000.00				Fund:				41509
Purpose:										
		Authorizing the expenditure of funds for project related costs the construct								on of Otay River Pump
		Station.								-
							Λ/ .			
Date:		November 4, 2000								
Date:		November 1, 2002				By:	VICTO	LIDITOR AND	COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
						COUNTING DA		ODITOR AND	COMPTROL	CERGIDEPARTIVIENT
ACCTG.	CY	·	I	ſ	I AC	CCOUNTING DA	Γ	BENF/	1 1	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
11	0	41509	779		4278	199900				\$300,000.00
				,						
				/						
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$300,000.00
										FUND OVERRIDE
			(CERTIFI	CATION O	F UNENC	JMBEREI	D BALAN	ICE	
I	HE	REBY CE	RTIFY th	nat the ir	ndebtednes	s and oblig	gation to b	oe incurre	ed by the	contract or agreement
										any of the provisions of
he Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of										
he Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said										
contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are										
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be										
drawn	, an	d that the	said mo	ney now	actually in	the Treasi	ury, togetl	her with t	he mone	ys anticipated to come
nto th	e Tr	easury, to	the cred	lit of said	d appropriat	tion, are ot	herwise u	nencumb	ered.	
1-44-	-			•	200 000 00					•
Not to	EXC	:eea:		Ф,	330,000.00	********				
/l -		UDD E								
/endo	or:	HDR Eng	ineering							
.		A41	41			£	. 			
-urpo:	se:	Authorizing the expenditure of funds for contract for planned onstruction m								anagement services
for the Otay River Pump Station CIP 41-924.0										
						······································	$-\alpha t$.			
Date: November 1, 2002 By: Will San COMPTROLLER'S DE								LEDIS DEPARTMENT		
								ODITOR AND	COMPTROL	LER SELIZIFAR I WIENT
ACCTG.	CY	I			T	COUNTING DA		BENF/	<u> </u>	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
2	0	41509	779		4278	199900				\$330,000.00
						,				
				·						
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$630,000.00
C-361 (F	REV 2	-92)								FUND OVERRIDE
		// . ~		بمريم		NOV :	2 5 200	2	AC	2300494
	K		2973	77		00450 E	LUU	.	-	